FLORIDA
GATORS

2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

DATE OPPONENT TIME TV RESULT

Sat, Aug 30 vs Long Island U.

Sat, Sep 6 vs South Florida

Sat,Sep 13 atLSU

Sat, Sep 20 at Miami

Sat, Oct 4 vs Texas

Sat, Oct 11 at Texas A&M

Sat, Oct 18 vs Mississippi State

Sat, Nov 1 vs Georgia *

Sat, Nov 8 at Kentucky

Sat, Nov 15 at Ole Miss

Sat, Nov 22 vs Tennessee

Sat, Nov 29 vs Florida State

* Game Played at Neutral Location TEMPLATETROVE.COM




